
Newsletter 4 Spring Term

3 March 2017

Dear Parents and Carers

World Book Day

The children (and staff) really enjoyed coming into school in their PJs and onesies for World Book Day.

We spent a lot of time sharing our favourite picture books and simply 'reading for pleasure'.

Book Fair

The Book Fair will be open on Tuesday 7th March from 3.15-5.45pm and also on Wednesday the 8th

March next week from 5.00-7.30pm. Children are more than welcome to use their World Book Day

vouchers against any purchases. We receive 6o% commission from all the books we sell so please buy

as many books as possible!

Parents’ Information Evening Wednesday May 3rd at 6pm

We will be holding an information evening for parents and carers on the above date to talk about maths

learning in school.

Hockey Tournament- Report by Megan Beeney and Kian Duggan

‘On Wednesday the 1st of March years five and six took part in a hockey tournament at Cooper School.

We took two teams who represented the school well. Five and six had a good time. Well done Fritwell!

’

Vacancies

We are still looking for support staff in the following areas:

 Lunchtime Supervisor for Nursery children from 11:45am-1:15pm on Wednesdays and Fridays.

 After School Club Assistant

 Bank of staff to call on at times of absence for lunchtimes, Breakfast Club and After School Club

If you are interested in any of the above positions, please contact the School Office.



Volunteer Reader Wanted

We are looking for volunteer readers for years six, four and EYFS. In response to recent safeguarding

guidelines you will have to supply two references. You will also require a DBS. All of our current

volunteers find this a very rewarding activity so if you are interested then please contact the school

office.

Glass in the Park

For information we have been told that there are bottles and glass in the park next to the school.

Please look out for any broken glass and inform the Playing Fields Committee if any needs clearing

away. We have reminded the children not to pick it up should they see any.

Regards

Debbie McLeod

Headteacher

SCHOOL DIARY

Tue 7 March – Parents’ Evening + Book Fair

Wed 8 March – Parents’ Evening + Book Fair

Tue 28 March – 2pm Years 4/5 Performance

Wed 29 March – 6.30pm years 4/5 Performance

Sat 1 April- Easter Egg Hunt

Fri 7 April – Easter Service led by years 4/5

Mon 10 April- Start of Easter Holiday/ Mon 24 April – Back to School

Mon 1 May – Bank Holiday

Wed 3 May- 6pm Information Evening for Parents about Maths Learning

Mon 8 May – Start of SATS week

Mon 29 May- Half Term Week

Mon 5 June- INSET Day

Tue 6 June- Back to school

23 June- Sports Day

Thu 6 July- Year 6 Evening Performance

Fri 7 July- FoFS Summer Event

Tue 11 July- Class Swap Day

Thu 13 July- Leavers’ Disco

Tue 18 July- Presentation Evening

Fri 21 July- Leavers’ Service

Fri 21 July- End of term


